Al 24, 2024
eow he stor & r

| am excited that Vacation Bible School starts

today! “THE GOSPELIS THE ONLY
| preached Wednesday night on love from 1 Co- s[lTIuEFSwF[‘]NRHﬁ'I{EEJIHLEAHI%{RU
rinthians chapter 13. Throughout VBS we have ,
the opportunity to display the love of God to
each and every child or individual who attends
Vacation Bible School. We have a special opportunity to pour love
into their lives. God is faithful and He honors the work and the hearts
of His servants who pour their love into others. This VBS may we all
focus on showing the love of Jesus Christ as we serve. Let’s keep our
eyes on the love Jesus displayed on the Cross for the forgiveness of
our sins. Then, we can more easily pour love and encouragement out
into others. Once again, thank you to Kevin and Calyn and all of you
volunteering to serve during our 2024 VBS!

S, Rtk

Chief Cornerstone Baptist Vacation Bible School

Mon, 4/22/24 Rev. Ronnie Stinson, Jr.
Trace Creek Baptist Church
Tues, 4/23/24 Rev. Justin Mason
Rosebower Baptist Church
Wed, 4/24/24 Rev. Keith Allred

Youth Cooking Rotation:
04/21/24 Vacation Bible School
04/28/24 Sharon Payne

4/21
thru
4/24
5/4/24

5/5/24

5/12/24
5/12/24
5/19/24
5/19/24
6/01/24
6/16/24

6/30/24 -
7/05/24

7/06/24

7/07/24

Sun, 4/21
Sun, 4/21
Sun, 4/21
Sun, 4/21
Wed, 4/24
Sun, 4/28
Sun, 4/28
Sun, 4/28

Sun, 4/28

“like” us on Facebook: Chief Cornerstone Baptist

Church of Mayfield, KY

Regis. 5:30

6:00-8:00
p.m.

7:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

5:20 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

5:20 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Vacation Bible School

Men’s Breakfast at A&B BBQ

Special Prayer for Farmers

Mother’s Day

Baby Dedication

Sunday School Promotion Day

2024 High School Senior Graduate Dinner
Men’s Breakfast at A&B BBQ

Father’s Day

Youth Camp

Men’s Breakfast at A&B BBQ

Youth Testimonial Service, Hamburgers & Hot Dogs;

Fireworks

Nursery Volunteers:
Volunteers needed
Carolyn & Jeff Downing, Makayla Mangrum
Vacation Bible School

Vacation Bible School

Vacation Bible School
Tyra Spain, Kate & Chandler Adams
Richard & Lucinda Riley, Jim Bob & Erica Melton

Volunteer Needed, Lesa Watson, Carrie Toner

Melody Kendall, Alyssa Few, Jessica Gargus



Schedule of Services:
Sunday
9:45 a.m. Small Groups meet
10:45 a.m. Morning Worship
Children’s Ministries
5:20 p.m. Youth Gather in Family Life Center
Men & Women’s Prayer Band
6:00 p.m. Sunday Evening Worship Service
3 to 5 year old class
K-2nd grade class
Wednesday
6:30 p.m. DivorceCare support (13 weeks)
6:30 p.m. GriefShare support (13 weeks)

7:00 p.m. Wednesday night mid-week services

3 to 5 year old class

If God is drawing you tN
and you would like to talk to Bro.

Keith, you can call him at 705-1555.
If God is moving you to join Chief

rnerstone, Bro. Keith would like
a time to speak with you.

Surrendering the Secret (Post-
Abortion Ministry) is available in a
confidential non-disclosed location.

For more information, please contact:

CCBCgraceandhealing@gmail.com or
270-293-6023 or 270-345-2238.

Office email:

Children’s Ministry
Rotation:
**April (rotation 1)**
**May (rotation 2)**

**)une (rotation 3)**

Need a church cookb
see Mrs. Cindy Allred. These
t gifts and they are $10.00

Did you miss putting your
offering in the plate on
Sunday morning?

You can add your offering
on Sunday nights or
Wednesday nights by add-
ing to the collection box
located on the posts in
the lobby where the Sun-
day bulletins are kept.

Follow us on Facebook at:
Chief Cornerstone Baptist Church of

Mayfield, KY

LScott@chiefcornerstonemayfield.org




