April 21, 2024

From the Pastor's Pen

I am excited that Vacation Bible School starts today!

I preached Wednesday night on love from 1 Corinthians chapter 13. Throughout VBS we have the opportunity to display the love of God to each and every child or individual who attends



Vacation Bible School. We have a special opportunity to pour love into their lives. God is faithful and He honors the work and the hearts of His servants who pour their love into others. This VBS may we all focus on showing the love of Jesus Christ as we serve. Let's keep our eyes on the love Jesus displayed on the Cross for the forgiveness of our sins. Then, we can more easily pour love and encouragement out into others. Once again, thank you to Kevin and Calyn and all of you volunteering to serve during our 2024 VBS!



Chief Cornerstone Baptist Vacation Bible School

Adult Classes starting at 6:30 p.m.

(Location: Main Sanctuary, Chief Cornerstone Baptist)

Sun, 4/21/24 Rev. Ronnie Stinson, Sr.

Pastor Emeritus, Trace Creek Baptist Church

Mon, 4/22/24 Rev. Ronnie Stinson, Jr.

Trace Creek Baptist Church

Tues, 4/23/24 Rev. Justin Mason

Rosebower Baptist Church

Wed, 4/24/24 Rev. Keith Allred

Youth Cooking Rotation:

04/21/24 Vacation Bible School 04/28/24 Sharon Payne



"like" us on Facebook: <u>Chief Cornerstone Baptist</u> <u>Church of Mayfield, KY</u>

	<u></u>	TOTAL TRANSPORT
4/21 thru	Regis. 5:30	Vacation Bible School
4/24	6:00-8:00 p.m.	
5/4/24	7:00 a.m.	Men's Breakfast at A&B BBQ
5/5/24	10:45 a.m.	Special Prayer for Farmers
5/12/24		Mother's Day
5/12/24	10:45 a.m.	Baby Dedication
5/19/24		Sunday School Promotion Day
5/19/24	12:15 p.m.	2024 High School Senior Graduate Dinner
6/01/24	7:00 a.m.	Men's Breakfast at A&B BBQ
6/16/24		Father's Day
6/30/24 - 7/05/24		Youth Camp
7/06/24	7:00 a.m.	Men's Breakfast at A&B BBQ
7/07/24	6:00 p.m.	Youth Testimonial Service, Hamburgers & Hot Dogs; Fireworks

		Nursery Volunteers:
Sun, 4/21	9:45 a.m.	Volunteers needed
Sun, 4/21	10:45 a.m.	Carolyn & Jeff Downing, Makayla Mangrum
Sun, 4/21	5:20 p.m.	Vacation Bible School
Sun, 4/21	6:00 p.m.	Vacation Bible School
Wed, 4/24	7:00 p.m.	Vacation Bible School
Sun, 4/28	9:45 a.m.	Tyra Spain, Kate & Chandler Adams
Sun, 4/28	10:45 a.m.	Richard & Lucinda Riley, Jim Bob & Erica Melton
Sun, 4/28	5:20 p.m.	Volunteer Needed, Lesa Watson, Carrie Toner
Sun, 4/28	6:00 p.m.	Melody Kendall, Alyssa Few, Jessica Gargus

Schedule of Services:

Sunday

9:45 a.m. Small Groups meet

10:45 a.m. Morning Worship

Children's Ministries

5:20 p.m. Youth Gather in Family Life Center

Men & Women's Prayer Band

6:00 p.m. Sunday Evening Worship Service

3 to 5 year old class

K-2nd grade class

Wednesday

6:30 p.m. DivorceCare support (13 weeks)

6:30 p.m. GriefShare support (13 weeks)

7:00 p.m. Wednesday night mid-week services

3 to 5 year old class

If God is drawing you to salvation and you would like to talk to Bro. Keith, you can call him at 705-1555. If God is moving you to join Chief Cornerstone, Bro. Keith would like to set up a time to speak with you.

Surrendering the Secret (Post-Abortion Ministry) is available in a confidential non-disclosed location. For more information, please contact:

CCBCgraceandhealing@gmail.com or 270-293-6023 or 270-345-2238.

Children's Ministry

Rotation:

- **April (rotation 1)**
- **May (rotation 2)**
- **June (rotation 3)**

Need a church cookbook. Please see Mrs. Cindy Allred. These make great gifts and they are \$10.00 each.

Did you miss putting your offering in the plate on Sunday morning?

You can add your offering on Sunday nights or Wednesday nights by adding to the collection box located on the posts in the lobby where the Sunday bulletins are kept.

Follow us on Facebook at:

Chief Cornerstone Baptist Church of

Mayfield, KY

Office email:

LScott@chiefcornerstonemayfield.org

